SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.2 (ID # 22362) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, June 27, 2023

FROM: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ:

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Reappointment of Guillermo "Bill" Sanchez to

the Riverside County Planning Commission, Fourth District [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: The Board of Supervisors reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Riverside County Planning Commission

Type of Nomination: 4

4th District

Member:

Name:

Guillermo "Bill" Sanchez

Address:

80251 Barcelona Ave.

Indio, CA. 92201

Telephone:

760-485-5308

Term of Appointment:

Full term is four years ending on 6/30/2027

ACTION:Consent

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Navs:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

June 27, 2023

XC:

BOS- District 4, Commission, Appointee, COBMA

Kimberly A. Rector

Page 1 of 2 ID# 22362 2.2

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Supervisor V. Manuel Perez recommends the reappointment of Guillermo "Bill" Sanchez to the Riverside County Planning Commission. Commissioner Sanchez has served on the commissions since his appointment on October 16, 2012 to fill an unexpired term.